STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

The Town Board of the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda for the SPECIAL public meeting of the Town Board on Tuesday October 29, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Silver Cliff Town Hall N11929 County Road I Silver Cliff, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requested news media.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. 2020 Budget workshop #2
- 2. Laona State Bank certificate of deposit mature date 11-2-2019 \$28,056.49
- 3. Laona State Bank certificate of deposit mature date 11-11-2019 \$161,995.29
- 4. Discussion and possible action regarding advertising for part-time road worker position.

Dana Weber Clerk Town of Silver Cliff

One or more Town Board Members may be present

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 with as much advance notice prior to the meeting as possible.

CC: Chairmar	n, Supervisors, Treas	urer, Red Pine BP	, Town Hall, Fi	ire Department,	Peshtigo Times
Date Posted_	Time po	osted	_		